P
ire
lli
B
U
IS
2.
3

Selection and dimensioning criteria
Type SUPROMONT PVC SUPROMONT rubber Page 4/2
Type designation NYHSSYCY N3GHSSYCY Page 4/3
Approvals/standards DIN VDE 0250, Part 212 DIN VDE 0250, Part 605 Page 4/4
MSHA P-189-2 MSHA P-189-2
Application
(refer also to DIN VDE 0298,
Part 3)
As feeder cable for power
supply of shiftable MV equip-
ment up to U0/U = 3.6/6 kV,
e.g. explosion-proof trans-
formers, for underground min-
ing applications as well as for
tunnel sites
As feeder cable for power sup-
ply of shiftable MV equipment
up to U0/U = 12/20 kV, e.g.
explosion-proof transformers,
for underground mining appli-
cations as well as for tunnel
sites
Page 4/6
Electrical
parameters
Rated voltage U0/U = 3.6/6 kV U0/U = 3.6/6 kV to 12/20 kV Pages
to
4/14
Maximum permissible operating
voltage in AC systems
U0/U = 4.2/7.2 kV U0/U = 4.2/7.2 kV to 13.9/24 kV 4/17
Maximum permissible operating
voltage in DC systems
U0/U = 5.4/10.8 kV U0/U = 5.4/10.8 kV to 18/36 kV
AC test voltage 11 kV 11 kV to 29 kV
Current-carrying capacity According to DIN VDE 0298,
Part 4
According to DIN VDE 0298,
Part 4
Thermal
parameters
Ambient temperature
l Fully flexible operation
l Fixed installation
+ 5 °C to +60 °C
- 40 °C to +60 °C
+ 5 °C to + 80 °C
- 40 °C to + 80 °C
Pages
to
4/18
4/19
Maximum permissible operating
temperature of the conductor
70 °C 90 °C
Short-circuit temperature of the
conductor
150 °C 250 °C
Mechanical
parameters